1© 2023 Gigamon. All rights reserved.
Key Benefits
Management, Integration,
and Installation
• �Small footprint with low space, power, and cooling
needs
• �Rapid programmatic response to detectable events
• �Advanced integration with tools, controllers, and

9© 2023 Gigamon. All rights reserved.
Product Specifications: Compliance
Ordering Information
Legacy Model
Aspect GigaVUE Standard
Safety TA200/TA200E/TA400 UL 60950-1; CSA C22.2 60950-1-07; IEC 60950-1; EN 62368-1
TA25/TA25E UL 62368-1; CSA C22.2 62368-1-14; IEC 62368-1 & 60950-1; EN 62368-1
Emissions TA25 FCC Part 15, Class A; VCCI Class A; EN 55032/CISPR 32 Class A; Australia/
New Zealand AS/NZS CISPR-32 Class A; KCC Class A; BSMI; EAC; Anatel
TA25E FCC Part 15, Class A; VCCI Class A; EN 55032/CISPR 32 Class A; Australia/
New Zealand AS/NZS CISPR-32 Class A; BSMI
TA200/TA400 FCC Part 15, Class A; VCCI Class A; EN 55032/CISPR 32 Class A; Australia/
New Zealand AS/NZS CISPR-32 Class A; KCC Class A; BSMI; CCC; EAC
TA200E FCC Part 15, Class A; VCCI Class A; KCC Class A; CCC; EAC
Immunity TA25/TA25E/TA200/TA200E/TA400 ETSI EN300 386 V1.6.1:2012; EN61000-4-2, 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-6, 4-8, 4-11, 3-2, 3-3
Environment TA25/TA200/TA400/TA25E/TA200E EU RoHS 6, RoHS 3 (EU 2015/863); NEBS Level 3
Security TA25/TA400/TA200 FIPS 140-2 level 1, Common Criteria
Part Number Description
Base Unit GVS-TAX21 GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages, 2 power
supplies, 4 fan trays, AC power, all ports enabled
GVS-TAX22 GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages, 2 power
supplies, 4 fan trays, DC power, all ports enabled
GVS-TAX21A GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages, 2 power
supplies, 4 fan trays, AC power, 24 1G/10G/25G ports enabled
GVS-TAX22A GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages, 2 power
supplies, 4 fan trays, DC power, 24 1G/10G/25G ports enabled
GVS-TAX22E GigaVUE-TA25E node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 + cages, 2 power
supplies, 6 fan trays, DC power, all ports enabled
GVS-TAC21 GigaVUE-TA200 edge node, 32 100G ports enabled, 2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, AC power
GVS-TAC21E GigaVUE-TA200E node, 64 100G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, AC power; 64
ports enabled
GVS-TAC22 GigaVUE-TA200 edge node, 32 100G ports enabled, 2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, DC power
GVS-TAC22E GigaVUE-TA200E node, 64 100G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, DC power; 64
ports enabled
GVS-TAC41 GigaVUE-TA400 node, 32 400G QSFP-DD cages, 2 power supplies, 7 fan trays, AC power
GVS-TAC42 GigaVUE-TA400 node, 32 400G QSFP-DD cages, 2 power supplies, 7 fan trays, DC power
DATA SHEET  |  GIGAVUE TA SERIES
10© 2023 Gigamon. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information, cont’d
Legacy Model
Part Number Description
Licenses UPG-TAX00 Upgrade option for GVS-TAX01A/TAX02A to enable all GigaVUE-TA10 ports (48 10G
and 4 40G)
UPG-TAX20 Upgrade option for GVS-TAX25 to enable all GigaVUE-TA25 ports (48 1G/10G/25G + 8
40G/100G)
IBP-TAX20 Inline Bypass License, GigaVUE-TA25, per node
UPG-TAC24 Upgrade option to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24 100G)
UPG-TAC32 Upgrade option to enable 32 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (32 100G); requires UPGTAC24
UPG-TAC20 Upgrade option for GigaVUE-TA200 to enable all 64 100G ports
CLS-TA100 Advanced Features License, GigaVUE-TA1/10 and 10G Whitebox, per node
CLS-TAX20 Advanced Features License, GigaVUE-TA25, per node
CLS-TAQ00 Advanced Features License, GigaVUE-TA40, per node
CLS-TAC00 Advanced Features License, GigaVUE-TA100, per node
CLS-TAC20 Advanced Features License, GigaVUE-TA200, per node
IBP-TAC20 Inline Bypass License, GigaVUE-TA200, per node
Power Supplies and Fans PWR-TAXQ1 Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA10 or TA40, AC
PWR-TAXQ2 Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA10, TA40, TA100 or HC1, DC, each
PWR-TAC01 Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA100, AC, each
PWR-TAC21 Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA200, AC
PWR-TAC22 Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA200, DC
FAN-TAC00 GigaVUE-TA100 Fan Assembly each (3 required)
FAN-TAC20 GigaVUE-TA200 Fan Assembly, each (4 required)
FAN-TAXQ0 GigaVUE-TA10 or TA40 Fan Assembly, each (2 required on TA10, 3 on TA40)
FAN-TA25 GigaVUE-TA25 Fan Assembly, each (4 required)
PWR-TAX21 Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA25, AC, each
PWR-TAX22 Power Supply Module, GigaVUE-TA25, DC, each
DATA SHEET  |  GIGAVUE TA SERIES
11© 2023 Gigamon. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information, cont’d
Software Centric Model
Product Part Number Description
GigaVUE-TA10 UPG-TAX00-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable all GigaVUE-TA10 ports (48 10G + 4 40G) on
GVS-TAX01A/TAX02A. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be
12 months or longer.
CLS-TA100-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable Advanced Features on GigaVUE-TA1/10 and
10G Whitebox, per node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be
12 months or longer.
GigaVUE-TA25 GVS-TAX21-HW GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages,
2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, AC power, all ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair
with appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAX21-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAX21-HW. Includes Elite Software
Support Program.
GVS-TAX21A-HW GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages,
2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, AC power, 24 10G/25G ports enabled. Hardware only.
Must pair with appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAX21A-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAX21A-HW. Includes Elite Software
Support Program.
GVS-TAX22-HW GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages,
2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, DC power, all ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair
with appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAX22-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAX22-HW. Includes Elite Software
Support Program.
GVS-TAX22A-HW GigaVUE-TA25 node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 cages,
2 power supplies, 4 fan trays, DC power, 24 10G/25G ports enabled. Hardware only.
Must pair with appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAX22A-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAX22A-HW. Includes Elite Software
Support Program.
GVS-TAX20-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GigaVUE-TA25 (GVS-TAX21-HW or GVS-
TAX22-HW). All Ports enabled. Includes Elite-Plus Software Support Program.
GVS-TAX21E-HW GigaVUE-TA25E node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 + cages,
2 power supplies, 6 fan trays, AC power, all ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair
with appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAX22E-HW GigaVUE-TA25E node, 8 40G/100G QSFP28 cages + 48 1G/10G/25G SFP28 + cages,
2 power supplies, 6 fan trays, DC power, all ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair
with appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAX20E-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAX21E-HW or GVS-TAX22E-HW.
Includes embedded Elite-Plus Software Support Program.
GVS-TAX20A-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GigaVUE-TA25 (GVS-TAX21A-HW or GVS-
TAX22A-HW). 24 10G/25G ports enabled. Includes Elite-Plus Software Support
Program.
DATA SHEET  |  GIGAVUE TA SERIES
12© 2023 Gigamon. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information, cont’d
Software Centric Model, cont’d
Product Part Number Description
GigaVUE-TA25,
cont’d
UPG-TAX20-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable all GigaVUE-TAX25 ports (48 10G + 4 40G)
on GVS-TAX25. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months
or longer.
CLS-TAX20-SW-TM Monthly subscription license for Advanced Features License, GigaVUE-TA25, per
node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months or longer.
IBP-TAX20-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable Inline Bypass License on GigaVUETA25,
per node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12
months or longer
GigaVUE-TA40 CLS-TAQ00-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable Advanced Features on GigaVUE-TA40,
per node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months
or longer.
GigaVUE-TA100 GVS-TAC01-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAC01-HW. Includes Elite
Software Support Program.
GVS-TAC02-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAC02-HW. Includes Elite
Software Support Program.
UPG-TAC24-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable 24 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (24 100G).
Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months or longer.
UPG-TAC32-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable 32 GigaVUE-TA100 ports (32 100G).
Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months or longer.
CLS-TAC00-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable Advanced Features on GigaVUE-TA100,
per node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months
or longer.
GigaVUE-TA200 GVS-TAC21-HW GigaVUE-TA200 node, 64 100G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 4 fan trays,
AC power; 32 ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair with appropriate
GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAC21-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAC21-HW. Includes Elite
Software Support Program.
GVS-TAC22-HW GigaVUE-TA200 node, 64 100G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 4 fan trays,
DC power; 32 ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair with appropriate
GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAC22-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAC22-HW. Includes Elite
Software Support Program.
GVS-TAC20-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GigaVUE-TA200 (GVS-TAC21-HW or
GVS-TAC22-HW. Includes Elite-Plus Software Support Program.
UPG-TAC20-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable 64 GigaVUE-TA200 ports (64 100G).
Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months or longer.
GVS-TAC21E-HW GigaVUE-TA200E node, 64 100G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 4
fan trays, AC power; 64 ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair with
appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
DATA SHEET  |  GIGAVUE TA SERIES
13© 2023 Gigamon. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information, cont’d
Software Centric Model, cont’d
Product Part Number Description
GigaVUE-TA200,
cont’d
GVS-TAC22E-HW GigaVUE-TA200E node, 64 100G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 4
fan trays, DC power; 64 ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair with
appropriate GigaVUE-OS Software License.
GVS-TAC20E-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAC21E-HW or GVS-TAC22EHW
Includes embedded Elite-Plus Software Support Program.
CLS-TAC20-SW-TM Monthly subscription license for Advanced Features License, GigaVUE-TA200,
per node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12
months or longer.
IBP-TAC20-SW-TM Monthly subscription license to enable Inline Bypass License on
GigaVUE-TA200, per node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term
must be 12 months or longer.
GigaVUE-TA400 GVS-TAC41-HW GigaVUE-TA400 node, 32 400G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 7 fan trays,
AC power; 32 ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair with appropriate
GigaVUE-OS Software License
GVS-TAC42-HW GigaVUE-TA400 node, 32 400G QSFP28 cages, 2 power supplies, 7 fan trays,
DC power; 32 ports enabled. Hardware only. Must pair with appropriate
GigaVUE-OS Software License
GVS-TAC40-SW-TM GigaVUE-OS Term Software License for GVS-TAC41-HW. Includes Elite
Software Support Program
CLS-TAC40-TM Monthly subscription license to enable Advanced Features on GigaVUE-TA400,
per node. Includes embedded Elite Support. Initial term must be 12 months
or longer